Gasbeschaffenheitsdaten

Schlissel

020Gl1001
020Gl1002
020GI003
020G1004
020GI005
020GI006
020G1007
020GI008
020GI009
020Gl1011
020Gl1012
020Gl1013
020Gl014
020GI015
020GI019
020Gl1021
020Gl1022
020GI023
020G1024
020GI025
020GI026
020G1027
020GI1028
020G1029
020GI030
020GI031
020GI032

Bezeichnung

Berka-Vitzeroda
Eisenach-Stedtfeld
Adelebsen-Barterode
Espenau

Grebenstein

Hofgeismar
Immenhausen-Holzhausen
Immenhausen
Niemetal-Varlosen
Vellmar, Ihringshauser Str.
Fernbreitenbach
Heringen-Wodlfershausen
Philippsthal-Réhringsdorf
Schenklengsfeld
Reinhardshagen-Vaake
Bad Sooden - Allendorf
Bad Sooden - Allendorf Orferode
Kaufungen-Oberkaufungen
Kaufungen-Papierfabrik
Helsa

Hessisch Lichtenau-Walburg
Baunatal-Kirchbauna
Baunatal-Rengershausen
Fuldabriick-Bergshausen
Bebra-Iba

Bebra

Sontra-Tal

EAM Netz

Ein Unternehmen der @ Gruppe

Brennwert [kWh/Nm3] Rhon [kg/m3] CO2[mol%] H2[mol%)]

11,604
11,616
11,544
11,544
11,544
11,544
11,544
11,544
11,544
11,544
11,617
11,564
11,563
11,561
11,544
11,556
11,564
11,549
11,556
11,601
11,540
11,557
11,557
11,557
11,555
11,558
11,556

August 2022
0,8033 1,43
0,8032 1,43
0,7920 1,18
0,7920 1,18
0,7920 1,18
0,7920 1,18
0,7920 1,18
0,7920 1,18
0,7920 1,18
0,7920 1,18
0,8032 1,42
0,7956 1,23
0,7954 1,23
0,7953 1,28
0,7920 1,18
0,7946 1,25
0,7955 1,27
0,7939 1,17
0,7945 1,22
0,7990 1,16
0,7943 1,24
0,7947 1,21
0,7947 1,21
0,7947 1,21
0,7944 1,25
0,7944 1,25
0,7945 1,25

0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00



Schlissel

020Gl1033
020G1034
020Gl1035
020Gl036
020GlI037
020GI038
020Gl1039
020G1040
020Gl1041
020Gl1042
020Gl1043
020G1044
020Gl1045
020Gl046
020G1048
020Gl1049
020GI050
020Gl1051
020Gl1052
020GI053
020G1054
020GI055
020Gl056
020GI057
020GI058
020GI059
020G1060
020Gl1061
020Gl1062

Bezeichnung

Sontra-Brodberg
Meinhard-Jestadt
Neu-Eichenberg

Bad Hersfeld-Hauneck
Eiterfeld
Wehretal-Reichensachsen
Rosdorf-Kampweg
Friedland-Elkershausen
Bad Hersfeld-Asbach
Dillenburg-Dillfeld
Hallenberg, Braunshausen
Biedenkopf, Wallau
Grimelsheim
Volkmarsen-Reethweg
Ehringhausen
Hlttenberg-Rechtenbach

Dillenburg - Manderbacher Str.

Lollar-Odenhausen
Schoffengrund-Schwalbach
Sinn
Weilmunster-Ernsthausen
Weinbach
Weinbach-Graveneck
Weimar-Wenkbach
Wettenberg-WiBmar
Langgons-Niederkleen
Sinn-Unterm Ruhestein
Bovenden-Lenglern

Dassel

EAM Netz

Ein Unternehmen der @ Gruppe

Brennwert [kWh/Nm3] Rhon [kg/m3] CO2[mol%] H2[mol%]

11,556
11,559
11,553
11,557
11,530
11,553
11,560
11,546
11,551
11,536
11,605
11,605
11,605
11,605
11,537
11,591
11,532
11,592
11,583
11,532
11,574
11,569
11,563
11,592
11,591
11,596
11,533
9,919

9,913

0,7943
0,7949
0,7942
0,7944
0,7913
0,7943
0,7933
0,7940
0,7939
0,7900
0,7975
0,7975
0,7975
0,7975
0,7895
0,7993
0,7890
0,7997
0,7981
0,7892
0,7956
0,7947
0,7935
0,7993
0,7994
0,8004
0,7893
0,7960
0,8002

1,24
1,25
1,23
1,25
1,21
1,25
1,17
1,23
1,24
1,11
1,15
1,15
1,15
1,15
1,10
1,35
1,08
1,36
1,32
1,09
1,25
1,23
1,19
1,35
1,35
1,37
1,09
1,38
3,43

0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00



Schlissel

020Gl1063
020G1064
020Gl1065
020Gl066
020Gl067
020G1068
020Gl1071
020Gl1072
020Gl1073
020GI075

Bezeichnung

Dassel-Markoldendorf
Lutgenrode Mischgas

Uslar

Bodenfelde

Lauenforde

Bad Karlshafen
Norten-Hardenberg - Litgenrode
Hardegsen Biogas
Hohenroda-Ransbach
Ludwigsau-Mecklar

EAM Netz

Ein Unternehmen der @ Gruppe

Brennwert [kWh/Nm3] Rhon [kg/m3] CO2[mol%] H2[mol%]

9,912
9,992
9,918
9,918
9,918
9,917
9,916
10,027
11,564
11,557

0,8009

0,7960
0,7960
0,7960
0,7961
0,7963
0,8123
0,7959
0,7943

3,54

1,38
1,38
1,37
1,37
1,41
6,06
1,28
1,25

0,00

0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00



Schlissel

MHLBB0O1
MHLBBO002
MHLBBO003
MHLBB004
MHLBBOO05
MHLBB0OO6
MHLBBOO7
MHLBB0O08
MHLBB0O09
MHLBB010
MHLBBO11
MHLBBO012
MHLBBO013
MHLBB014
MHLBBO015
MHLBBO16
MHLBBO17
MHLBB018
MHLBB019
MHLBB020
MHLBB021
MHLBBO022
MHLBBO023
MHLBB024
MHLBBO025
MHLBB026
MHLBB027
MHLBB028
MHLBB029

Bezeichnung

Hessisch Lichtenau_K001_K002
Hessisch Lichtenau_K003
Hessisch Lichtenau_K004
Hessisch Lichtenau_KO005
Hessisch Lichtenau_K006
Hessisch Lichtenau_K007
Hessisch Lichtenau_K008
Spangenberg_K009
Spangenberg_K010
Spangenberg_K011
Morschen_K012

Alheim OT Heinebach_K013
Alheim OT Heinebach_K014
Melsungen_K015_K016_K017
Melsungen_K018
Melsungen_K019
Melsungen_K020
Melsungen_K021

Malsfeld OT Ostheim_K023
Malsfeld OT Ostheim_K024
Gas Ubergabe Ostheim (Heizgasschiene DKZ)_K025
Homberg_K026_K027_K028
Homberg_K029
Homberg_K030
Homberg_K031

Homberg OT CaRdorf_K032
Homberg OT Holzhausen_K033
Homberg OT Wernswig_K034
Wabern, Zuckerfabrik_K035

EAM Netz

Ein Unternehmen der @ Gruppe

Brennwert [kWh/Nm3] Rhon [kg/m3] CO2[mol%] H2[mol%]

11,547
11,548
11,548
11,566
11,567
11,556
11,548
11,554
11,554
11,554
11,554
11,560
11,555
11,559
11,560
11,561
11,568
11,566
11,554
11,560
11,558
10,939
10,854
11,519
10,847
10,848
10,903
10,854
11,494

0,7952
0,7955
0,7951
0,7963
0,7967
0,7964
0,7951
0,7952
0,7954
0,7952
0,7950
0,7961
0,7950
0,7951
0,7952
0,7958
0,7962
0,7990
0,7941
0,7953
0,7954
0,7409
0,7339
0,7877
0,7330
0,7329
0,7381
0,7322
0,7897

1,24
1,25
1,24
1,28
1,29
1,28
1,25
1,24
1,25
1,24
1,23
1,27
1,22
1,22
1,23
1,24
1,29
1,29
1,20
1,23
1,23
0,64
0,59
1,03
0,57
0,56
0,62
0,50
1,18

0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00



Schlissel

MHLBB030
MHLBB031
MHLBBO032
MHLBBO033
MHLBB034
MHLBBO035
MHLBB036
MHLBB037
MHLBB038
MHLBB039
MHLBB040
MHLBB041
MHLBBO042
MHLBBO043
MHLBB044
MHLBBO045
MHLBB0O46
MHLBB047
MHLBB048
MHLBB049
MHLBBO50
MHLBBO051
MHLBBO052
MHLBBO053
MHLBB054
MHLBBO55
MHLBB056
MHLBBO57
MHLBB058

Bezeichnung

Wabern Tennishalle_K036

Wabern OT Falkenberg, Hebel_K037
Wabern, Uttershausen_K038

Wabern OT Harle_K039

Wabern_K040

Felsberg OT Rhiinda_K041

Felsberg OT Felsberg, OT Gensungen_K042
Fritzlar, Kaserne_K043

Fritzlar_K044

EWF Ungedanken_K045

Borken_K046

Borken_K047

Borken, Industriepark_K048

Frielendorf OT Verna_K049
Frielendorf_K050

Frielendorf OT Todenhausen_K051
Frielendorf OT Spieskappel_K052
Neuental OT Neuenhain_K053
Schwalmstadt OT Ziegenhain_K054_KO055_K088
Schwalmstadt OT Ziegenhain_K056
Schwalmstadt OT Treysa_K057
Schwalmstadt OT Treysa_K058
Schwalmstadt OT Treysa_K059
Schwalmstadt OT Ascherode_K060
Schwalmstadt OT Trutzhain_K061
Schwalmstadt OT Niedergrenzebach_K062
Knillwald OT Remsfeld_K063
Willingshausen OT Wasenberg_K064
Willingshausen OT Steinatal_K065

EAM Netz

Ein Unternehmen der @ Gruppe

Brennwert [kWh/Nm3] Rhon [kg/m3] CO2[mol%] H2[mol%]

11,469
11,492
11,499
11,503
11,504
11,497
11,496
11,507
11,502
11,501
10,847
10,847
10,845
10,856
10,852
10,851
10,845
10,841
10,828
10,829
10,826
10,826
10,824
10,826
10,824
10,824
11,013
10,827
10,824

0,7873
0,7894
0,7901
0,7903
0,7904
0,7900
0,7898
0,7945
0,7902
0,7903
0,7331
0,7332
0,7334
0,7321
0,7328
0,7330
0,7338
0,7347
0,7373
0,7372
0,7375
0,7376
0,7379
0,7376
0,7378
0,7379
0,7482
0,7374
0,7378

1,14
1,16
1,18
1,18
1,18
1,18
1,17
1,39
1,18
1,18
0,59
0,59
0,62
0,50
0,57
0,61
0,69
0,79
1,11
1,10
1,12
1,13
1,16
1,13
1,15
1,15
0,75
1,12
1,15

0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00



Schlissel

MHLBBO059
MHLBBO60
MHLBB061
MHLBBO062
MHLBBO063
MHLBB064
MHLBBO65
MHLBB0O66
MHLBBO67
MHLBB068
MHLBB069
MHLBBO70
MHLBB0O71
MHLBBO073
MHLBB074
MHLBBO75
MHLBBO76
MHLBB0O78
MHLBB0O79
MHLBB0O80
MHLBB081

Bezeichnung

Neukirchen OT Riebelsdorf_K066

Neukirchen OT Neukirchen_K067

Kirchhain OT GroRseelheim_K068

Kirchhain OT Kirchhain, OT Langenstein_K069
Kirchhain OT Kirchhain_K070

Kirchhain OT Kirchhain_K071

Stadtallendorf OT Stadtallendorf_K072
Stadtallendorf OT Stadtallendorf_K073
Stadtallendorf OT Stadtallendorf, OT Niederkleen_K074
Stadtallendorf OT Stadtallendorf_K075
Stadtallendorf OT Stadtallendorf_K076
Stadtallendorf OT Stadtallendorf_K077
Stadtallendorf OT Stadtallendorf_K078
Stadtallendorf OT Stadtallendorf_K080
Stadtallendorf OT Stadtallendorf_K081
Stadtallendorf OT Stadtallendorf_K082
Neustadt OT Neustadt_KO083
Melsungen_K022

BGEA Eigenverbrauch, ZP 50853715645_K085
BGEA Eigenverbrauch, ZP 50852936151_K086
Heizgasschiene NKP GroRseelheim_K087

EAM Netz

Ein Unternehmen der @ Gruppe

Brennwert [kWh/Nm3] Rhon [kg/m3] CO2[mol%] H2[mol%]

10,824
10,826
11,620
11,572
11,590
11,507
11,573
11,578
11,579
11,571
11,571
11,573
11,507
11,567
11,572
11,570
11,563
11,556
10,829
10,824
11,618

0,7378
0,7376
0,8038
0,8001
0,8044
0,7945
0,8004
0,8009
0,8008
0,8001
0,8000
0,8000
0,7945
0,7993
0,8001
0,7998
0,7985
0,7948
0,7372
0,7400
0,8033

1,15
1,13
1,46
1,47
1,60
1,39
1,48
1,49
1,48
1,47
1,47
1,46
1,39
1,45
1,47
1,47
1,43
1,20
1,10
1,58
1,44

0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00



